# 🕐 tri counties bank

Service With Solutions®

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

#### PRESS CONTACT:

Michael Murphy Vice President Marketing Director MichaelMurphy@tcbk.com Office: 530-332-2333 Cell: 805-453-7242

## Tri Counties Bank Paradise Branch Reopens on April 24 Post Camp

CHICO, CA – APRIL 22, 2019 — Tri Counties Bank announced today that it will reopen its Paradise Branch on April 24, 2019.

The branch suffered damage during the Camp Fire, which began on November 8, 2018, and has undergone significant reconstruction due to water intrusion from burned holes in the roofing. Branch repairs included new flooring, paint, refacing of the teller lines, new furniture and wall repairs from water damage.

"We are grateful for the staff and all the local professionals who helped with the reconstruction," said Rick Smith, President and CEO of Tri Counties Bank. "We recognize that many people are in the midst of rebuilding their lives since the Camp Fire and we are here to continue to serve them throughout their journey."

### About TriCo Bancshares and Tri Counties Bank

Established in 1975, Tri Counties Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of TriCo Bancshares (NASDAQ: TCBK) headquartered in Chico, California, serving communities throughout Northern and Central California with assets of over \$6.3 billion and a more than forty-year record of financial success and stability. Tri Counties Bank provides a unique brand of Service With Solutions<sup>®</sup> for personal, small business and commercial banking along with convenient access to it all through an extensive California branch system, a surcharge-free network of more than 32,000 nationwide ATMs, advanced online and mobile banking and live banker support by phone seven days per week. For more information about Tri Counties Bank, call 1-800-922-8742 or visit www.TriCountiesBank.com. Member FDIC

###